
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050738-2025 

Award

ENQ20250513 Skin Analytics Clinical Services Agreement
- Notices

Ashford and St Peters Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050738
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055eec (view related notices)
Published 22 August 2025, 10:06am

Scope 

Reference

2025 ENQ20250513 SACSA - Notices

Description

2025 ENQ20250513 Notices for the contract called Skin Analytics Clinical Services
Agreement involving the screening and triage of lesions suspicious for skin cancer with an
AI autonomous Medical Device involved for both urgent and routine pathways but no
supplier staffing provided for the screening and triage. Optional extra at additional cost
would involve Supplier Dermatologist review of cases but this is not part of the core
service. The contract is being directly awarded under Procurement Act 2023.

PLEASE BE AWARE that owing to the constraints of the Contract Award Notice template
we have been obliged to state that the number of tenders submitted was 1, the number of
tenders assessed was 1 and the number of tenders from SMEs was 1. This is not strictly
correct as in the direct award scenario we have described no tenders were or would be
invited so no tenders would be received and the offer from the SME supplier to be directly
awarded would not be understood to be a tender. Please read the Contract Award Notice

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050738-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050738-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055eec


Page 2 to 7

accordingly.

PLEASE NOTE:

A Transparency Notice regarding this was published on 14 July 2025.

This is the Contract Award notice which will commence the eight working days mandatory
standstill

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=972826719

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Skin Analytics Ltd

Contract value

£498,075 excluding VAT

£597,690 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 August 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=972826719


Page 3 to 7

Standstill period

End: 3 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 September 2025 to 31 August 2027

Possible extension to 31 August 2028

2 years, 11 months, 26 days

Description of possible extension:

one x 12 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

48180000 - Medical software package

48460000 - Analytical, scientific, mathematical or forecasting software package



Page 4 to 7

48814000 - Medical information systems

85121282 - Dermatology services

85148000 - Medical analysis services

85150000 - Medical imaging services

Contract locations

UKJ25 - West Surrey

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Skin Analytics Ltd

Companies House: 07919560

Salisbury House, Station Road

Cambridge

CB1 2LA

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 7

Contact name: Neil Daly CEO or Tom Davies

Telephone: 0208 064 1967

Email: support@skinanalytics.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Ashford and St Peters Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHJW-8751-TLDH

Ashford Hospital, London Road

Ashford

TW15 3AA

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01784 884766

Email: victoria.wertheim@nhs.net

mailto:support@skinanalytics.co.uk
mailto:victoria.wertheim@nhs.net


Page 6 to 7

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Healthcare Partners Limited

Summary of their role in this procurement: Contracts Officer generating this Contract
Award Notice

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVCR-3999-CBTT

90 Priestley Road Surrey Research Park

Guildford

GU2 7UA

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01483571122

Email: victoria.wertheim@nhs.net

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

mailto:victoria.wertheim@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Contact organisation 

Contact Ashford and St Peters Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Skin Analytics Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Ashford and St Peters Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

	Other organisation
	Healthcare Partners Limited

	Contact organisation

		2025-08-25T06:13:32+0100
	TCPDF




